Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

January 30, 1997

Mr. Moise Louis

NuLook 1 Hour Cleaners #57
130 South Congress Avenue
Delray Beach, Florida 33445

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0990450
Dear Mr. Louis:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on
September 17, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be
mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general
permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in
operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general
permit.

_ If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address,
location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify
the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

. If there are any changes in the facility status, including change
of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional
guestions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact
the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
Zﬁ 5otty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/jw
cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recvcled baber.




Message Page 1 of 1

Bowman, Sandy

From: Martin_Liebler@doh.state.fl.us
Sent:  Tuesday, July 01, 2003 6:43 AM
To: Bowman, Sandy

Cc: Ajaya_Satyal@doh.state.fl.us
Subject: RE: Pay 02NoPay.xls

Sandy, 0990372 has been renamed and renumbered 0990607, 0990415 is a drop store,0990426 is
cIosed.OiQQzl_S/O is closed,0990478 needs to pay,0990527-i§"a drop store,0990585 is out of business.

From: Bowman, Sandy [mailto:Sandy.Bowman@dep.state.fl.us]

Sent: Monday, June 30, 2003 2:27 PM

To: Norman, Charles; Schilling, Tracy; Lewis, Wayne; Culliver, Sherrill; Janis, Neal; tutt@coj.net;
John.Parker@ocfl.net; cbittle@broward.org; Martin_liebler@doh.state.fl.us; nozari@epchc.org;

mmccann@co.pinellas.fl.us; ajaya_satyal@doh.state.fl.us; scameron@co.sarasota.fl.us; barrom@miami-
dade.gov

Cc: Davis, William; Grant, Patricia
Subject: Pay 02NoPay.xls

Hey All!

According to our records, the attached list identifies those facilities that have not paid their Title V
general permit 2002 annual operations fee. Some of these facilities may no longer be in business or they

may have changed ownership. If you are aware of any such changes, please let us know so that we may
update the database.

Penalty letters were mailed in April to 140 facilities. If you are interested in pursuing enforcement for
non-payment and would like copies of letters mailed or signed certified receipts, please contact Pat Grant.

Thank you. Have a safe and happy Fourth!

Sandy

7/1/2003
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Nl et f pfaons o lry T

Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

/l/r/[ruﬂ A ééua/- ClEp alony ﬂ.ﬁ/';

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

/~L0 00024y 727

Facility Location:
Co i
Street Address: ’Pe 5 C: SCALr A

County:‘//dln /e‘»w Zip Code: 7}9 e

Responsible Official
'6;) Name and Titleof Responsible Official:
ﬁ o/SE ooy s
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: '
Organization/Firm: /)70 Sav7df C,,/JA, crr vauf
Street Address:
Clty:péélv s Se o County%(m KENC S leCOde:]-?Vfo/
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (7, 2 v ¢ Poyv> Fax:( ) -
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
SEP 17 19%
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Monitoring

Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources




Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable. '

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased [Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit DAy 7. psr
(1) w/ ref. condenser 6(~/552| ©C-125?

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

Masher Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Drycr Unit T R ST

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

@ No control devices are required to be installed / |

2.(a) What wai?e total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
| I ]gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: | Did not keep records: | ]

@What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Blend Existing small area source | 2 é New small area source |
SN
MEA AN
8 Existing large area source | New large area source [ |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96




Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

™ | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

<

. 7/ ¢
LaV. P F \\ e/ y d
Signature SY o e CM/ ;¢ Date
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMITSU of 4 -
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT = Motyje ) Moitoryng

- CQS
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Y] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]

TIME IN: //r’4’f TIME OUT; /2. 30 AIRS [D&: 0?70%‘0

TYPE OF FACILITY: 7Y (Yam. M,_
eaciuryname__ VWU Look ] lee (/ea/,w{; paTE_(L-23 -7

FACILITY LOCATION: /30 5. (Corgyess
| %mi :mza,é/b = 22 LFS

RESPONSIBLE OFFICAL:_MoISE Y OU /'S " PHONENUMBER: 58/~ 274 E27%
Ze

<7

‘/E' Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). :

%

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[:[ NOK

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ____ | 4’ —23 ’f 5/

(Appronmate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: | R V CHokstr (
(Please Print)

—
INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE: % A 54/0 pHoNE NumpER: G55 =320
™ , = / ™ T I T AN~
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PERCHLQROETHYLE E DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CBECRKRLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMELAINT/DISCOVERY Q
' RE-INSPECTION Q

ars 020990450 pars. 4-23 ?7 TIME IN: // ?f‘mmour /2 (<159

racrrry s MULO I K 1 ot Cloamens

FACILITY LOCATION: 13 0 5’ Cghfi?f‘%/) Q/Jm—z/
Delvsy Poh BL 2344

MO )SE LOoU/s ! Q?é' e ¢
. 7/

|[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. Existing facil'ty notified DARM by 9/1/96 )g/
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days priar to startup '

(9%}

Facility failed. to nolify J?ARM to use general parmit _ . a

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION : ]

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

Al
1. Existing sm:dl area source a 2. New small areu source X
dry-to-dry only, <140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yt transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
Thoth types, x<i40 galyr bath types, x<140 gal/yT
- (constructed befare 12/9/91) (coustructed or or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<l,300 gal/yr . |
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a cerrect facility classification %{ N

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as qumber above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity gf perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

——

iofd Revised 10/28/96



[PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

L

. S ——————

Is the respoasible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

L. Stoﬁhg perchlorcethylene in ughdy sealed and impervious containers? \i{ aN
2. Examining the contairers for leakage? v aN
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloacing? ¢ aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
ieast 24 hours prior to dispesal? % aN
5. Maintaining solvent-to—carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorter
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy an % /A

HPA.RT IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no ccutrols are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine sheuld be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbor adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4. has been checked, the machine sbould be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? : %‘[_ an
2. Equinped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-leop vapor venting system? aY ‘aN Qaw/a
3, Equipped the condenser with a w airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the docr? HWan Fan gy N X.N/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the qutlet exhaust str of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly basis? .,4} Ke & ng) kﬂ,f M ay ﬁ\l
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperaturs of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? & anN

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after QQ

verifying that the coolant had teen completely charged? @ )wala M M ay .

. ——— e ———

20f4 Revised 10/28/96




L

Hus the respoasible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on thc outlet side of the condenser located
on d.ry -to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weskly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at ‘the condenser
inler and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal g or g.rcater than 20° F?
Measured and recorded the perc concentration I the exhaust strgbm weskly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the macipe is ventin® to the adsarber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 10 pm?

Qy awN

Qy ON
ay aN

dy N awa |

Qy anN__N/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon a for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diametegg’downstream of'sgy bend, contraction,

or cxpansion, is at least 2 duct diameters ygStream from any bendh contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no Qy QN N/a
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryeys; reclaimers, and washers) with ind¥vidual

condenser coils? Qy anN amva
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? aQy ayN aw/a

MRT V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

—

2

[

P
2.

‘.“. .

N oow

8.

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?
Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumpdon?
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; A}Wi u(fp /6&270 d’)

. documentation of parts ordered:to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? A5 | 4o Keep
Fecedy

Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports? ,
Acked +o IZU/F Qn_émd/(
Problem corrected? .

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

®y an

Wy an

DyﬂN
DY%

Qy aN pva
Qy an_pN/A

gy an
Ry-an

Qy an iN/ A

——

‘EAR’I‘ VI: LEAX DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1

1.

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

FLVDN

A — e——

3of4

Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the respansible official? A -
Visual examination (condensed solvent on extérior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) 4
Odc'r (noticeable perc odor) -
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) g ﬁN /A
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipmenl;:
a Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 pprﬁ? Oy QN _‘_N /A
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use J
(PID/FID only)? ay C]NSg N/ A
. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy an_IN/A
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? | - ay CIN__\I/A
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetic only)? ay anN —i—N /A r
3. Has the facility maintained a ledk log? dy anN
4. Daoes the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connectdons, fitings,
couplings, and valves | (@/ QN Muck cookers : ﬁY aN__ Nj§A
Door gaskets and seating ﬂY aN Stlls ay C]N_El A
Filter gaskets and seating QY anN Exhaust dampers ay | aN —ﬁNW A
Pumps . o @Y aN . Diverter valves ay C]N_'&\w A
: ay o _ .
Solvent tanks and containers ﬁ”{ anN Carqidge filter housings %Y aN__ NYA
Water separatars ;&;_017‘ .
b/ o - - s6r
_Meis_ Ran Mp/gé’/ rOue L 76 3’/97

. Name of Responsible Official (Signature) Nare of Responsible Official (Print) & Frore #

R\ Chokshy 4 — ZZ/?Z

)

ector’s N (Please Print) Date of Inspectiof
(T M/ G2y 45

Inspector s Signature . Approximate Date of Next Inspection

1. Secondary Contalnment for" Dl:y Cleaning Machine & Storage area <

Asked To . Lv\gqu '
71 dg/,(7 Waste area [ ]
%quj’ / G, / 3 D/ 9 7 Spotting area Sealed [ ]

2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator [ ]
or Waste Handl€¥ Picksup Water

p/ém /(a//o Yecerdo )44 SYefed a/ée:/e V/M@

4of+ Revised 10/28/96
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENE PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

/ T ——

\
AIRS ID#0990450 i
NULOOK 1 HOUR CLEANERS #57

MOISE Louls (

& Mobile Sources

'130s CONGRESS AVENUE
’ « DELRAY BEACH FL 33445

)

Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: _ /, / 19% TO /02 -3/ 19_77

“

Bureau of Air Monitoring

RECEIVED
MAR © 4 1998

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in co

. méh'}nce with DEP Rule
Ii? ﬁé?cz%)pﬂgr{gg t%ﬁ?mtmnve Code (F A (‘ ). during the period covered by this statement. YES _ DNO

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilifies.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ /V) .0/ S £ L 0 /S l"( ML@\) L-AY 98

Name (Please Print) _ Signature Date

. *This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annuat comphance certification requirements. It is at the
- discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97

\



TYPE OF INSPECTION:

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
ANNUAL JX COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ]

RE-INSPECTION []

TIME MN: 7 A %0 TIME OUT: /0720 arsior. D990 L5
TYPE OF FACILITY: DxY é/{i@«; (N .-

FACILITY NAME:__

WUl ook L He  Cloercrs

DATE:; -2 / ‘9?

FACILITY LOCATION:

(20 5% Congyesy Hr e

Delomy Beoet, P I3GLS .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:,__ /W00 5€ Zowui s PHONE NUMBER: o2 6 — 2 4L~

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). '

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM
U2 te. Aes Meedo Secemdac
K/%wm‘{f’ }'/w-/f (75 @ML
be  Sealsd®

© S

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: '

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED ‘
FPEP (Il Lo M‘g—g//w,&
.Xlw//)qé/wéi«(/ detiens.

L—l’dl Ll Aa l,;‘sfeé%eﬁl d«"d—‘bzﬂq L:\,l
| {L Mmm\/'{u' ‘

ey fzep Vexy pro¥ Records
lﬁ%ﬁ :/Q?/dk/ po»»f; Recevd /(éap"é’

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspec.tor.

faay [T 57

(Approximate)

(4
>
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: A)\ l/ C/\ 0 /\/5/-4-/

’ : M Print)
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATUM@ {/ PHONE NUMBER:

af

ves] oK

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

S55¢-307 0

Reavised 10/94

Paocea




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT - e
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST <€\
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )( COMPLAINT/DISCQVERY G
<. .
RE-INSPECTION 0 % G
' ¢ %O P L

A

AIRS ID#: 0??04’5,01)“1‘:5’2\’?3/1%1“}: 74 40 TIME é/ gé’,
raciiry name: NV U L ook i HOW(/‘GC%M %’%%
raciary rocation: | 2 © 54 W %‘V’Z

" Belray " Bewch, Pu@@éﬁﬁ

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Mo ) £2 LO(—( ( S rrONE: 2 76 ~ ()L C/.7

CONTACT NAME: . . PHONE:

|PART I NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit - 0
" - . e " R e
HPART : CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : » {1 No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A

1. Existing small area source 0} 2. New small area source x

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr : transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

{constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existinglarge area source a 4, New large area source -0

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galfyr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1, 800 gallyr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gallyr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification ay 0N {Can not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility excceds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of ;Serchloroethylcnc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons,

1 ofS : Revised 8/11/97




|PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

2,
3,
4.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes) ‘
1. Storing perchloroethylene in lfghtly sealed and impervious containers? /Z{DN ON/A

,zﬁ ON ON/A

Examining the containers for leakage? ‘
Closing and securing machine doars except during loading/unloading? )3{ aN

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Fﬁ/ ON ON/A

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorbcr

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? DY ON ON/A

—— E—

\[PART IV: - PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

|

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has bccn‘c__hcckcd, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

_If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed pnor to September 22, 1993 .

IFf classification 4 has been checked, thc machine should be cquipped with a rcfngeratcd condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsxble official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ,234 aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines witli a closed-loop vapor venting system? JZ( ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ,9’? ON ON/A
4. Mcasured and recorded the tcmpcrature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
- condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? @skzd Z\ O mearare £ Re cowd ay @AnN
‘Fe~n wyZ
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment thhm 24 hox;{s if the exhaust tfinpcraturc of the
condenser C\CCCdCd 45°F?  He =2 NET MmLadiypd N ONA
. Asked ‘ﬁa yeloyd tEInpivtfere- .
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? 7 yo b Se@nra ay 2N
fo pk ~t To Keep -

Vecmio &~ MY Twemi foxi ohAc

= Ane yeguived 4,

-

2 of5 _ ' Revised 8/11/97
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaustNemperature at the condens
inlet and outlet weekly?

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in th aust stream weekly
iné\is venting to the adsorber,

or expansion; is at lea duct diameters upstream from any bdnd, contraction,
or cxpansion' and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equlppcd transfer machines (drycrs rcclanncrs and washers) with individual
condenser coils? :

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

Oy ON

Oy ON ON/A
ay ON ON/A

ay aN OnN/A
Qy ON ON/A

Oy ON OwNA

Oy aN OnN/A

Oy ON ONA

PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

|

Has the responsible official: ' L
(check appropriate boxes) | ‘Y"]‘/ ]»\o\Se ou \S

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? dﬁ

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detecti n mspccuon and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of lcali;r repaired m 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to rcpalr leak and leak repaired w/mZ di;?é' A
and parts installed'w/in 5 days of receipl?

. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

. Maintained deviation reports? 544% ‘(ép ﬁo/f KQ,fQ ')"Fﬁ r

Problem corrected?

~N O W A

8. Maintained compliance plan, if apphcablc?

o Sond Yeteipls ¢ fexc Py Chan]

ay
Qy £N

8)' ;zn<1 ON/A
Qy m/ XA
Qy ON

Oy ON N/A‘

(t{y aN, -
ay ;ZN/DN/A

ZY ON ON/A
ay ON @A

Jofs
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H}ART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS I

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection andlz;?ir

inspection? aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Qy )2’(
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings )
couplings, and valves ,ZJ{ DN ON/A Muck cookers ' Oy aN QNIA
Door gaskets and seating @¢ ON ONA - Stills @¢ ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers ' ay anN D@
Pumps /u{ ON ON/A Diverter valves © @Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers )2{ ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings P’,(C]N ON/A
Water separators o Q‘{ ON DN/A -
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visx_ial examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ' . AL 3
Physical detection (airflow fejt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) _ = o
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) 5= gyl
Halogen leak detector _ . ' a [\//ﬁ
If usin‘g Elfrect-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment': ,ZI{QIA

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  O0Y ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay 0N
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? aQy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use. of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay OaN
L
Me s Zaﬂxg /7
Responsible Official’s Name ‘V\W, ‘//;u_\/

Responsible Official’
(Please Print)’ al’s Signature

%7‘/54/3@/ 52079

Inspector s N Please Print) Date of Inspection
) .
Inspector s S:Lgnature Approxirr@,te Date of Next Inspection
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[ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: ]

1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area ?qs lED] ‘
Waste area [1 ]
Spotting area Sealed [ 1] N
O Wa,y aduised teo hawe Spetting € EL*MIZ«/eJ

Amd  lest<l] S:é[ahclﬁ»/7 @mﬁuwj\ylv (Jeste| 2dog

2 4@;—»«\ 4o /m)b\e_,_ JM‘”
2. Dlsposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator [ M

or oontracted Wastewater service [OQ [] l

/76 #))DU(”?A C} gA(k@nCu’o e~ e j—owd

%a exp&‘ e A @LJW Mo L€ [_0(4\) to
Coyrect Thom mew

W 0, keed 4o fMossire & Reced %%'\P%::\/Tvrp’ "
o ZXPL«/»&—CQ ™ Pa/rf H/ Precen; I/&TGYL‘M( o

e Aol fo Check Saak | feep Rocorad
¥ The _Loaie 2 Erw‘f/ CZ@«}q Wheo toep | WV
Vel 3 Jov Pernc Pfane Ye(a;ﬂ‘x /Wnd/ |
Py qj;‘UYf' v R o /Ccfe,fv e %glmw
A Gave® P/W\X Zlﬂw\ & FPEP Calendt o Y
Koamed /&W‘%A,\
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| TYPE OF INSPECTION:

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMI(T
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [[]

RE-INSPECTION C]

TIME N: /ﬂ"l] 0

TYPE OF FACILITY:

By Cleamn ivns-

R

TIME OUT:

arsion_0990 456

NULook 1 HRA Clearey

FACILITY NAME: oate. 3-R0G-99
FACILITY LOCATION: | 30 S+ Comgyess

; Delyay Beach, FL 23445 - |

|responsiBLe oFFiCtaL:__ MOISE PHONENUMBER:__ 27 6 =344

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this insgection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

In

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the follow1n° compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
;bbﬂ,@?/ are s har a Steel

FDEP Will he advied

;.@CQMW-\ ConFoinwand, Since Ca"hfeél:wT
e 8 Newy ¢all | e owdren
ts advised amd S

‘l‘ﬁ‘—cl to Sesd
Mose ales aﬁ\ouma +ha g Cmﬂ{'a/ﬁv\wf -

COMMENTS:

The Anaual Compliance Certification form has bezn progerly cerified 2nd submitied te the i inspector. YESD NO
It
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: FWL ‘l’\ O? IO
/Q (/ (Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: . C(L/C)A 5 f*/( '

\/ 7 (Plcasc Print)
mspgmonssmmwniz/? g/é‘ﬁ PHONE NUM(B(ER 85 $—-2%270

SR YA




/

~ , AP oS5
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE VCENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ,k( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY QO
RE-INSPECTION w

AIRS ID#: 0990[/’50 paTE: S~ G- 77 mmeN: [ ©50°  1iME out: (€ ,,4,(
FACILITY NAME: /\/(//,00/< 1 HR f/%w/;/ T
raciLITY LocaTion: 4 9 O 51 Qy’)ﬁﬁ/)/ ez Hhe

RESPONSIBLE OFFIciaL: /M0 (' 5€ L OUIS prons: 276 — 34 4:7

CONTACT NAME: - PHONE:

L

| PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup . a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit _ L = I

{PART II: CLASSIFICATION -

Facility indicated on notification form that itis: - O No notification form .~ ... .
(check appropriate box) : R 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source : /%
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr : " dry-to-dry only, x <140 gal/yr ’
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr . -.. bothtypes,x <140 gallyr .
(constructed before 17/9/91) .. (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galiyr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 galyr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galyr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification X N OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The toml qua.n iy ot‘perchloroe‘%:lene (pe'% purchased w1Lhm the precedmo 12 months by this dry cleamng

o~y

facility was eallons ( el "[" L b\)/ %QXC ™ )

71

lofs Revised 9/15/97
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[PART 1lI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS I

Is the respansiblc official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
|. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Y OGN Oanva
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ON aN/a
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ‘ T /raf aN S
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ,(2’{ aN OwvA
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber '
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay GN/Z&/A
[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - I

In Part II-A: . . A :
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped mth a refngerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equxpped thh elther a refrlgerated )

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below) Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993 RUPE N

If classification 4 has been checked the machine should be equ1pped thh a refngerated condenser
(complete A and B below)

i A. Has the responsnble official of all new sources and ex1st1no large area sources
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? S o Z/ D\I
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? - o /@{ N D\I/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ) E]{ ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? . P’/DN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F? 22]/\(’ aN OwAa
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after g

verifying that the coolant had bezn completely charged? aN

2 of3 Revised 9/13/97



. Assured that the sampling pdtt on the carbon adsorber exha

. Equipped

- Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? - ) .

. Has the respoasible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

inlet and outlet weekly? . e e

Is the tem ture differential equal to or greater

or measuring

perc concentrations is ajfeast 8 duct diameters downstream of any*bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend contraction,

or expansion; anddownstream from no other inlet?

sfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with mdmdual
condenser/Coils?

Oy ON

—Qy ON ana
Qy ON aOnNn/Aa

Qy ON ON/A
. Qy ON ON/A

Qy ON an/a

“Qy ON ON/A

aNa

R

{PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS = = . .~ =~ o Loni =i~

2

|1}

~N Oy

. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?
3.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the .fouq_'w-ing:_-‘_;;"' '
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

ay ov gva
oy on ghva
Y ON

p‘{ ON ON/A

@Y an ax
Oy ON N/A

S5of5
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s

.

Best Avallable Copy

ijRT Vi: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS i
\
. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repyi
inspection? /QZ( aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ({ anN
3. Does the responsible official check the following aceas for leaks? J
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves aN ONA - Muckcookers . .UY,-DNZﬂA— -
Door gaskets and seating aN ONv/a Stills }Z{DN an/A
Filter gaskets and seating ,Zl{ aN Ow/A Exhaust dampers QY ON Cx/A
Pumps /D'(D\J QN/A Diverter valves Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers / ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings /m/r:m awva oo
Water separators D{DN QnN/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? :
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) _ /El/ |
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ) }/E]/

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

Moo E Aowe &

Use of direct-reading instrumehtatiod-(FDD/PID/palorirhet@'ic tubes) - |

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipmen_f: » o
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? CIY DN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? — ,
c. Inspected for leaks and dbvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? n Oy ON
d. Keptinaclean and secure area When not in use? ) S E o . _‘;V'-i_:"_.CIY CN =
e. Verified for accuracv by use Ofduphcate SamPles (Ca‘onmemc 0nlv)‘7 : : Oy DN': -

’B/H/ﬁ/

g\\
S ———

Wzl %My

Respongible Official’s Name

(Please Print)
ﬁ ?/C/ kﬁ/\(b

Respongible Official’s Signature

2-2¢ 97

Inspector’sName (Please Print)
d o fy I,

Date of Inspection

Mevzf 2007

[nspector’s Signacucs

Approximats Date of Next Inspection



{ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: ]

es
1. Secondary Contaimment far: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area /[/]/
Waste area [/r

Yes. NO
[
[
Spotting area Sealed [ 1 [

1
1
)

_TL\_e;/ L\qu@aj_éﬁee[?oy\fa@w ,%.V(S-P'“H"V‘g_ boa‘.{‘d, ‘Tﬂr\\$
Secondasy Steed Comtaivor s Fwall — May be ok, aclv(seA
amn d erd “HoF gPo‘H(% alee be Geofel Ql‘lexal‘”
Aﬁw koi;(' D Q/xmé M C‘.mw%_

. . : ) J-
2. Dlsposal of Water :Erom Water Separator using approved evaporator 1 .«[/T/
. ar oontracted Wastewater service - /H/ [1]

o ke ok Gp T U

s afls .




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

_ INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION:

ANNUAL J5f COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [7]
TIME INi_/2 35 TIME OUT:__2:05 AIRS ID#:
TYPE OF FACILITY:_ :Z)Je}/ ClAnin§

OF50450
FACILITY NAME: Nulook [ K€ C(lanmes

DATE:\_#_&][Q}Q\
FACILITY LOCATION:___ /30 5. Covipess Apa . '
. Deoleny Deach  £] 33445 -
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__40&/3 /M0 59 PHONE NUMBER:__ 276 ~ 34947
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
M discrepancies were noted:

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the folllowing compliance
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM
Zictmplade [eale 1ous pecbion)s /oy s

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
INwmp&k peec pugchawyf p_.ch;b-i_s

Fﬁca'i«'iy wo il faxy gowddl m/ S
Ol Told b Loap wmplale Jeat
lnssPetion) I05S ;mfn.a.dhk/}/‘

Will gainspect :m £peii / mav/
2.0c0. |

2 =
S T O
z% P
%. - -~ =
'(j :_P‘ \‘: 4
¢z =
52 2
o G 5 -
. } } ] ) - 3 i
COMMENTS:  Jo7itE T coggb(T VISLATISS Ans besy eyt 40 -8
Fr-\c;i;i-/ .
The Anaual Compliadce Cectification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[:} . NOX]
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Apeii /m”,‘/ 2000
(Approx[mate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Jeffeay DiakK
(Please Print) :
(V] pe ’y .
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: %ff“ . g,ggzz PHONE NUMBER: 355 - 3070 ¥7 1139

Page of

Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY © ~ Q
RE-INSPECTION a R
AIRS ID¥: 05204/5D DATE: ’3/ Y /m TIMEIN: /:35  TIME OUT: __?___qi_
FACILITY NAME: __ Va lbecit ] //é' canm.e
FACILITY LOCATION: /30 5. Couysass Ave.
Ds/en) Bem/‘ L F/ 334Y5
5 >
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Zeurs /Mo, <2 PHONE: 274 = 3447
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION . I
(check appropriate box)
]. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ]
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

| PART 11: CLASSIFICATION

(O No notification form

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
U Drop store/out of business/petroleum

(check appropriate box)

A. : .
1. Existing small area source O 2. New small area source. x/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-ta-dry only, x < 140 galiyr.
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x <140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) : (constructed on or after 12/9/9])

3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source _ a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
-both-types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr -
(constructed before 12/9/91) _ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ay ON  XICan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning .

- RIS Juliay jospachiv-g, Pogapds el l-\n.‘,(\PLL“Q <

cr———

facility was "2 _gallons. Faciiity did ot proxdt ivapacina widh pochloRthyfid o ’J

1of5 , Revised 9/15/97



[F’AR'T 11I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

[

1.

> O o

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

.

WY ON Onva
XY ON On/a

XY On

Xy ON ON/A

Qy ON KIN/A f

” PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS °

—

1.

2.

.
2.

: [In Part I1-A:

If classification I has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrige

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior 10 September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked; the machine should be equipped with a refrige
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) ‘

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? '

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? '

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

Xy ON

rated condenser

rated condenser

By ON

Xy ON OnN/A
Yy ON OnN/A
XY ON

X{Y ON ON/A

— ———

20of5
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Oy ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Qy aN ana
Is the temperatur\Jifferential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy ON On/a
3. Measured and recorded the peéx¢ concentration in the exhaust streafh weekly
at the end of the final drying cyclwhile the machine is veptffig to the adsorber,
if machines are equjpped with a carbag adsorber? Oy ON ONA
Is the pere concentration equal to or an 100 ppm? Oy ON ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on t ber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at Jeast § eam of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 gu€t diameters upstream from™gny bend, contraction, ,
or expansion; and dowffstream from no other inlet? s Oy ON UOn/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with ixjvidual
condenser coils? ay ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? 0y ON OnNA
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
{check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Fatcomplade Oy XN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ﬂY ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Xy ON OnAa
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
- and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ' Ky ON ONA
4, Maintained calibration data? ¢for applicable direct reading instruments) Ay an )aN/A '
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON 'N';\J/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Yy on
7. Maintained deviation reports? Xiy ON ONA
~ Problem corrected? Xy ON ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? - Qy ON ;@’N/A

30f5 Revised 9/15/97




~'[ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: . '
: ' ‘ Yes NO
1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Clean:mg Machine & Stomge area ([)(] [ ]
Waste area O
Spotting area Sealed Ixd [ ]
2. DJsposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator [ 1 [X]

or contracted Wastewater ser\rloe - [x1
N

@ 54&‘)/ Lleeo Pi <£/J up ~/L2 z.....que weke ﬁ..:d
waske siludsa .

(8) Trvcomplak eec puechau 2acipts . Faciity
wiif fox eecpds o m)/ oFf'iu aithiv
£} weliss o’A/S :

Q bk 'JSP\-“"Ov 10)5 uuo:.mp&h (J'/I
QQ:.u)Pecl -FAC,IIJ/ DN /)Pa://mﬁy QOGQ

[ ]
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* * [PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

“inspection?

S

(98]

(Iv. Does the responsible official conduct’a’weekly (for snidll sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Trucomp e e Loy s

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for Jeaks?

Hose connections, fittings, ’ ,
couplings, and valves XY aN ana Muck cookers Qy ON JMN/A
Door gaskets and seating XY ON ON/A Stills Xy ON Onva
Filter gaskets and seating XY ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Qy ON ¥ /A
Pumps XYy ON ON/A Diverter valves Yy ON an/A
Solvent tanks and containers My ON OnA Cartridge filter housings Y ON QON/A
Water separators My ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) .-~ ﬂ
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) X
Odor (noticeable perc odor) o
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/;é]orimetric tubes) : x nJ
Halogen leak detector ' }Xf A
If déing'direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: - MN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use -
(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
Qy ON

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

¥y on
Ry 0N

'”70/ £ /(////\5‘

Responsible Official’s Name
(Please Print)

Tefleay Diuk

Inspector;‘s Name (Please Print)

Qurinin D)t

AdFectot’s Sign%ture

4 of 5

/ LI,
- Z
N;”\\Wﬂ/ t/&afmb

Regponsible Official’s Signature

| 3/t oo

Date of b(speoﬁon

may) 2000
Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97



S

=
4

e

" msk Assw ' MCAcct#__uﬁzj__ o
Department of Enwmnmental Protectaon

- 2600 Blair Stone Rd \
a

T

e

_,
Ty’

£5
- ag. B ;
B Tallahassee FL 32329 .4400 ?DDL 03 20 0 5 |
= £ 3
i - . =5 :
Fr e
-.‘;lj " E:
) TR :
by L:.i"
e =
L - - PN
= ST T LAIRS m#0990450 %
= NULOOKIHOUR CLEANERS #57 - | R
A ; = MOISE LOUIS iy B : AT o S RPN - R )
5 T : ” boaCONGRESSAVENUE / . , o T R _,
& B i ~ - : : . ' L

: — FERRARERAL AR 0n tJhJiiﬁ”uﬂnﬁwd%iﬂuﬂnhhmuhf !

,..i. <tk e "'ﬂ-&?‘%?’ﬁ’,"?‘}'??w%"i‘{f'

R Y - JOR B T e Bt e et F T T . . oL it e et ien e ’*‘-—* e s e




i ann
JATHI E vay, .

e
piee

TIEA My 6 4d o) “,

Bgists

R
N
=
3
o
z
%

.- e G LA G L .

-

=] Complete items 1 2, and 3 Also complete
item 4 if Restncted Defivery is desired.

@ Print your name and address on the reverse
S0 that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space parmits.

' 1. Article Addressed to:
B AIRS ID#0990450

. NULOOK 1 HOUR CLEANERS #57
MOISE LOUIS

——— e

A Hecetved by (Please Pnnt Clearly) | B. Date of Deilvery

C. Signature
3 Agent

X X 1 Addressee {
D. Is delivery address diiterent from item 17 03 Yes
if YES, enter defivery address befow: [ No

130 S CONGRESS AVENUE -
DELRAY BEACH FL 3. Service Type .
" 33445 [3 Certified Mail [ Express Mail
{3 Registered. [ Return Receipt for Meichandise
O3 insured Mail dcopb.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee}_ 3 Yes
—————

- " 5.7 Article Nuffiber (Copy from:service label)
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. PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domnestic Return Receipt

102595-00-M-0952
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. ftemn 4 if Restricted Defivery:is desired. S -
. B Print your name and address on the reverse ;
a0 Hamt e o ; C. Signature .
! 50 that we can return the card to you. 7 Agent L
‘ B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X 0 ge i
or on the front if space permits. Addressee
D. Is delivery address different frorm item 17 O Yes
1. Article Addressed te: f YES, enter delivery address below: O nNo

AIRS ID#0990450
NULOOK 1 HOUR CLEANERS #57

. "MOISE LOUIS o

130 S CONGRESS AVENUE R Eare— . .
' DELRAY BEACHFL ' m?}”‘ ype _ : .
; Certified Mail  [J Express Mail

33445 : . ‘
[ Registered i1 Return Receipt for Merchandiss °

O insured Mail O c.ob. ) =
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) 3 Yes :

2. ArtlcleNumoer( = ?UUL 03230 000L 797k SL2Y
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RESS completed on the reverse slde°

Is your RE
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—

US Postal Service

No Insurance Coverage

MOISE LOUIS
130 S CONGRESS AVENU
DELRAY BEACH FL 33445

—

P 2bks 302

Receipt for Certified Mail
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AIRS |D#: 0990450
NULOOK 1 HOUR CLEANERS #57

T

c39

Provided.

E

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

? PS Form 3800, April 1995
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; SENDER:
mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
muComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

@ Attach this form to the tront of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.
wWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article

s The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. O] Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

number.

3. Article Addressed to:

4a. Article Number

Paks 302 A39

AIRS ID#: 0990450
NULOOK 1 HOUR CLEANERS #57
MOISE LOUIS
130 S CONGRESS AVENUE
DELRAY BEACH FL 33445

.| 4b. Service Type

[ Registered O Certified
[ Express Mail O insured
[J Retumn Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

V-

7. Date ﬁ?ehﬁy (? 7

1
5. Regeived By: (Print Namey..

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent}

X

8. Addressee’s Address (Orly if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

PS Form 3811, December 1994

~Domestic Return Recaipt
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I U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

OFFICI

Postage | $

Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)
(Endorsement Required)
AIRS ID#0990450

Total Post
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

t B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse C. Sianat
so that we can return the card to you. - Signature 0
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X Agent
4 or on the front if space permits. O Addressee
- — D. Is delivery address different from item 17 3 Yes 5
] 1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No |
f
’ AIRS ID#0990450 g
NULOOK 1 HOURTLEANERS #57 :
.'MOISE LOUIS [
130 S CONGRESS AYVENUE - i
‘ 3. S T
| DELRAY BEACHEL e pe . :
\ 33445 Certified Mail  [J Express Mail l
] Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise l
X [J insured Mail O c.oD. [
! 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes ‘
] —— .
2. Article Numb
] c'e Bumber 7001 0320 000L 797k bL3IGS
! .

(Transfer from service label)

' PS Form 3811, March 2001 "~~~ Domestic Return Receipt 102595-01-M-1424 |
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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C.states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL. 32315-3070

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#0990450
NULOOK 1 HOUR CLEANERS #57
MOISE LoUuIs

130 S CONGRESS AVENUE

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al

DELRAY BEA Fund: 20-2-035001
33445 CHFL Obj.: 002273




Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 ) Secretary

March 1, 2003

FINAL NOTICE OF ANNUAL OPERATION FEE
VIA: CERTIFIED MAIL WITH RETURN RECEIPT

TO: User of Title V Air General Permit

Records in the Division of Air Resource Management indicate that during calendar year
2002 you owned or operated a facility which is a source of air pollution. You have also claimed
eligibility for this facility to operate under a Title V Air General Permit pursuant to Chapter 62-
213, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

As a source of air pollution subject to Title V of the federal Clean Air Act, your facility is
required under Section 403.0872, Florida Statutes (F.S.), to pay an annual operation fee, as
established by the Department in Rule 62-213.205, F.A.C. You are also required, under Rule
62-213.300(2)(c)2, F.A.C., to notify the Department in writing of any change in facility status.

The annual operation fee for your facility is S50 for calendar year 2002. A notice of your
obligation to pay the annual operation fee was sent to you by first class U.S. mail, along with an
invoice form and instructions. If you have already submitted the annual operation fee in
response to that request, please disregard this letter.

If you have not yet submitted the annual operation fee, this notice (with the enclosed
replacement invoice) is being sent in accordance with Rule 62-213.205(1)(g), F.A.C.,as a
reminder that any annual operation fee not postmarked by March 1, 2003 may be subject to a
50% penalty, plus interest computed in accordance with Section 220.807, F.S. In addition, under
Rule 62-213.205(1)(g), F.A.C., failure to timely pay any required annual operation fee, penalty,
or interest constitutes grounds for revocation of the Title V Air General Permit. '

To submit your fee payment, please follow the directions on the enclosed invoice form. If
you have any questions, you may call Rick Butler at 850/921-9586 or Sandra Bowman at
850/921-9583. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

ph Kahn, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
/JK
Enclosure: Invoice Form “More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

411956 DECZG L
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0990450
NULOOK 1 HOUR CLEANERS #57
MOISE LOUIS

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al

Fund: 20-2-035001
130 S CONGRESS AVENUE .
DELRAY BEACH FL Obj-: 002273
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TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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PS Form 3800, April 1995
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. Z 333 612 8819
US PostalService
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

IRant tn
AIRS ID 0990450
NULOOK 1 HOUR CLEANERS #57
MOISE LOUIS
130 S CONGRESS AVENUE
DELRAY BEACH FL 33445

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fes

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date
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SENDER:

sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiecs, or on the back if space does not

permit.

wWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
sThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. OO0 Addressee’s Address
* 2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

eceipt Service.

3. Article Addressed to:

4a. Arucle Number
AIRS ID 0990450 é/ ) é? S ;

NULOOK 1 HOUR CLEANERS #57 . 2D, Service Type

MOISE LOUIS

O Registered

ENUE
130 S CONGRESS AV O Express Mail

DELRAY BEACH FL 33445

Certified
O Insured

O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

7. Date of D%\%b{ / ? y

-
R
e ]

and fee is paid)

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)

X

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

PS Form 3811, Decernber 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

k.you for using Return

.
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~"** THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your ATRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

%

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 i 304105

Do NOT Remove Label

0
FOR GOVERNMENT USE QNLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001 WS
Obj.: 002273 © e

AIRS ID#0990450
NULOOK 1 HOUR CLEANERS #57

MOISE LOUIS

130 S CONGRESS AVENUE

DELRAY BEACH FL 33445
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US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail ‘

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not 11=a far Intamatinnal Mail /Qan rovaren)

NULOOK 1 HOUR CLEANERS #57
MOISE LOUIS

130 S CONGRESS AVENUE
DELRAY BEACH FL 33445

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee
Restricted Defivery Fea

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addresses’s Address
TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark of Date

i PS Form 3800, April 1995

P 174 ps2 121 O\
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AIRS ID # 0990450

DDRESS completed on the reverse side?

Is your REJU

SENDER:

IComplem\ itemns 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
‘sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.
mPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

u Attach this form to the front of the mailpiace, or on the back if space does not

permit.

uWrite "Rsturn Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
s The Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [J Addressee’s Address
2. [J Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

* NULOOK"1 HOUR CLEANERS #57

MOISE [0UIS

AIRS D # 0990450

4a. Article Number

17U O5R )2/

4b. Service Type
O Registered

130 S CONGRESS AVENUE O Express Mail

DELRAX. BEACH FL 33445

m.‘,ertiﬁed
O Insured

O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

7. Date of D‘eli\V
77 ;ﬂ/f G

X

int-Na , 8. Addresseg/$ Addreés (OW:T requested
J ya and fee Is paid)

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

J



Is your RETURN ADDRESS ¢completed on the reverse slde?

' »7 333 k&0 545
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

N J
KA incitranna MNavarans Providad.

AIRS 1D # 0990450
NULOOK 1 HOUR CLEANERS #57
MOISE LOUIS -
130 S CONGRESS AVENUE

[  DELRAY BEACHFL 33445

Postage

$

Certified Fee

]' Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Raceipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addresses's Address

Return Recaipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

" PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDE,R
sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

card to you.

permit.

deliverad.

®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this
® Attach this form to the front of the rnailplece, or on the back if space does not

s Write "Return Racsipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the articie number.
sThe Retum Recsipt will show to whom the anticle was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

NULOOK 1 HOUR CLEANERS #57
MOISE LOUIS

130 S CONGRESS AVENUE
DELRAY BEACH FL 33445

(J\.‘- «

AIRS ID # 0990450

4a. Article Number

Z 333060 SRS

4b. Service Type

‘[0 Registered Certified
O Express Mail 3 Insured
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

7. Date of wery 9

G?eoeived By: (Pﬁnt/fj\lame)—\>
10444 L w

8. Addressee’s Address$ (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)

X

___PS Form 3811, December 1994

10250597-80179 Domestic Return Receipt

lpt Service. |

Thank you for using Return Recelpt
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
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U.S. Postal Service N
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Providét

7000 D0S20 0020 9372 9200

Postage | $ . )\

Certified Fee

Return Recelpt Fee P
(Endorsement Required) Hero

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement R:;yulrad)

-~

10 AIRS ID # 0990450001AG

MOISE LOUIS by maller)
; NULOOK 1 HOUR CLEANERS #57 e |
130 S CONGRESS AVENUE
. DELRAY BEACH FL 33445

ee Heverse for Instructions

PS Form 3800, February 2000

'S HCIOV NYnl3y 40 .LHE)IH 3H1 0oL

3d0O1713ANI 40 dO1L
SENDER: COMPLE 1£°1 15 S sore 1Y S3101LS 30v1d.

o Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
W Print your name and address on the reverse

CTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearfy) | B. Date of Delivery

‘C. Slgnature

i
l so that we can return the card to you. . ' 01 Agent
W Attach this card to the back of the mail |ece
)1 P X P)\!( K/\ ﬁ\/lﬂ Addressee

or on the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery address differelit from item 17 [ Yes }
1. Articls Addressed fo: If YES, enter delivery address below: ~ [J No |

10 AIRS 1D # 0990450001AG
MOISE LOUIS
NULOOK 1 HOUR CLEANERS #57

130 S CONGRESS AVENUE -
3. Service Type _
Certified Mail [0 Express Mail ‘
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise ]
O insured Mait O C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

|
f
2000 0528 ondld 9372 7200 ... . |
l
J

Y

|
i DELRAY BEACH FL 33445
\
|
' PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
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Z 210 Lkl 258

US Postal Service .
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Interational Mail (See reverse)
= g = 1

AIRS ID # 0990450
NULOOK 1 HOUR CLEANERS #57
MOISE LOUIS
130 S CONGRESS AVENUE
DELRAY BEACH FL 33445

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Recsipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

ﬁg SENI?ER: COMMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B&a 8}/{3 live,
0
{ [

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your.name and address on the reverse -
. s0 that we can return the card to you. | -C-Signature
B Attach this ¢ard to the back of the mailpiece, /’ X - - O Agent

or on the front if space permits. Mbc o\ s 0] Addressee
D. Is delivery address differert from item 17 [J Yes

if YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0990450
NULOOK 1 HOUR CLEANERS #57
MOISE LOUIS
130 S CONGRESS AVENUE
DELRAY BEACH FL 33445 3. Service Type
' Cortified Mail [ Express Mail
B B Registered O Return Recsipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Cogy from service label)
Z 210 65 258

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Recelpt 102595-99-M-1788




Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10
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' !

e. .
* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®
I @ A
c .
0 T q
BUR ‘ Ss. S
DEP.TogFAéR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURBES,

. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTEGTION = m
MAIL STATION 5510 Nez ! —
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD Lz
7 \

ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 5 S %’ <
z i © m
3 o




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLﬁWG o 2 8 4 1 6 1

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

RECEIVED
HAILROOH  pOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
KR 27 97
Do NOT Remove Label
7 S N ' TN

AIRS ID#: 0990450 |
'NULOOK 1 HOUR CLEANERS #57 : oo rsoi01000 B py Y

'MOISE LouIS | Fund: 20.2-035001
1 130 S CONGRESS AVENUE | :

' DELRAY BEACH FL 33445 ; Obk: 002273
N J




|

| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION . COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY .

—

(Domestic Mail Only;

r—

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

Noinsurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

- ~

Tota' ~

MOISE LOUIS

7000 0LOD 002k 4i2b LO3Y

Recip NULOOK 1 HOUR CLEANERS #57

Streel 130 S CONGRESS AVENUE
eie DELRAY BEACHFL 33445 oo

AIRS ID # 0990450

u Complete"items“1,"2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Déﬂ%e

35

C. Signature
X [ Agent
> [ Addressee

-

. Article Addressed to:

"7 AIRS ID # 0990450
NULOOK 1 HOUR CLEANERS #57

. MOISE LOUIS

130 S CONGRESS AVENUE
DELRAY BEACH FL 33445

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 I Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3. Service Type
Nerﬁﬁed Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes

500 Peti b0 2t

(039
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| U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domesti¢ Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $
Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee . Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

AIRS ID # 0990450
F NULOOK 1| HOUR CLEANERS #57

_. MOISE LOUIS
€ 130 S CONGRESS AVENUE
. DELRAY BEACH FL 33445

7000 DLDOD 002k 4127 3LOO

See Reverse for Instructions

!

) SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete B,. Date of Deliveryi
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 2—9',0"/ ’
W Print your name and address on the reverse !
so that we can return the card to you. [
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, O Agent
or on the front if space permits. ~ 0] Addressee |
- D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
] 1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No '
AIRS 1D # 0990450 \
NULOOK 1 HOUR CLEANERS #57 |
MOISE LOUIS |
130 S CONGRESS AVENUE -
3. Sepvice Type
DELRAY BEACH FL. 33445 %}erﬁﬁed Mail [ Express Mail I
Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O tnsured Mail O c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

000 Ot 0 T Sbod

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
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[N

|
2. Article Number (Copy from service Iabel) ‘
!
)




(cut here)

v ' THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
. k ABIIAT MAY A 900
: 44387 HAY 4788

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $75.00

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 0990450
E%%OOIE CI)LPIIICS)UR CLEANERS #57 FOR GOVERNMENT USE O
SE Org.: 37550101000 EO: BI
130 S CONGRESS AVENUE Fund: 20-2-035001
DELRAY BEACH FL 33445 Obj.: 002273




!

Z.333 kL7 350

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided. . .
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

00

0

| Sentto

MOISE LOUIS

LeIuneda ree

NULOOK 1 HOUR CLEANERS #57 |

130 S CONGRESS AVENUE
DELRAY BEACHFL 33445

AIRS ID # 0990450

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to

Date, & Addressee's Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

7
|
|

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
"item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

@ Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

@ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

Q. Bignature
- [ Agent

L DI‘MMU\- Vf j‘%—n\ [ Addressee

!
l or on the front if space permits.
J 1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0990555
i FARMERS WASHBOWL

{ JOEY B JOSE
+ 1211 SUMMERWOOD CIRCLE
; WEST PALM'BEACH FL 33414

D= delivery address different from item 1?7 3 Yes
It YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3. Service Type
J&{ Certified Mail
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mait [ C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

[J Express Mail

|
f
!
|
[
|

O Yes

N2

2 253 CL 7850 ™

| PS Form 3811, July 1999

!

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789




- __ R

, Z 210 bbk2 451

US Postal Service ¢
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

AIRS ID# 0990450
NULOOK 1 HOUR CLEANERS #57
MOISE LOUIS
130 S CONGRESS AVENUE
DELRAY BEACH FL 33445

‘ Certified Fee

i Spedial Delivery Fee

| Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

| PS Form 3800, April 1995

7 - T

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address orf the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ( X
or on the front if space permits.

O Addressee |
D. Is dgifery address different from item 17 1 Yes
if YES, enter delivery address below: O No

1. Article Addressed to:

* AIRS 1D # 0990450
NULOOK 1 HOUR CLEANERS #57 M
MOISE LOUIS i
- |
DELRAY BEACH FL 33445 3. Sewvice Type |
(X Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail 0 c.op.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

210 CeA 457 -

PS Form 3811, July 1999 _Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789 |
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|
|
\
|
|
; 130 S CONGRESS AVENUE
|
|
{
|

2. |cle Number (Copy from service label) ‘
{
|
i
|




——— .

Z 210 kb3 153

us Pgstal Service 4 h )

Receipt for Certified Mail

_.Nn lnaliranra Cavarann Deaidad

AIRS ID # 0990450
¢ NULOOK 1 HOUR CLEANERS #57

MOISE LOUIS l\}/ 0
130 S CONGRESS AVENUE o0

DELR{XY BEACH FL 33445 6 0,

Postage . $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Feg

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Deliverad

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addresses's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

—_——— e L _1

~ ol ado;e/\ue jo do1 1910 auu e p|o:1
SENDER: COMPLETE Thio ocu rivev - - g e o

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

} ® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
J item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse o s 1
’ so that we can return the card to you. - Signature. b ?
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, - : 5
t or on the front if space permiits. _ X hnpr e il’ O Addresses |
j - : : D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
} 1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
J ’ AIRS ID # 0990450 [
i NULOOK 1 HOUR CLEANERS #57 ; ‘
} MOISE LOUIS . |
130 S CONGRESS AVENUE ,
| DELRAY BEACH FL 33445 T |
| ' ’ g Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
] Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise {
| O Insured Mait 0 C.O.D. [
] Z 02 /O é é3 LS' 3 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes é
!
/

i PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
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